movements. There are no significant exposures to foreign currencies and therefore there is no significant currency risk. The Group does
not operate a trading book.

Interest rate risk
Group and Company
Interest rate risk is the risk of potential loss through unhedged or mismatched asset and liability positions, which are sensitive to
changes in interest rates. When interest rates change, the present value and timing of future cash flows change. This in turn changes
the underlying value of the Group’s assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet instruments and hence its economic value. Changes in
interest rates also affect the Group’s earnings by altering interest sensitive income and expenses, affecting its net interest income.

The Group seeks to ‘match’ interest rate risk on either side of the statement of financial position. However, this is not a perfect match
and interest rate risk is present on the mismatch between fixed rate loans and savings products and variable rate assets and liabilities.

The Group monitors the interest rate mismatch on at least a monthly basis using market value sensitivity and earnings at risk, which were
as follows at 31 December:

2020
£million

2019
£million

Market value sensitivity

 +200bps parallel shift in yield curve 2.2 2.6

 -200bps parallel shift in yield curve 0.1 (1.0)

Earnings at risk sensitivity

 +100bps parallel shift in yield curve 1.0 0.6

 -100bps parallel shift in yield curve (0.1) N/A

The Directors consider that 200bps in the case of Market value sensitivity and 100bps in the case of Earnings at risk are a reasonable
approximation of possible changes.

A zero percent interest rate floor is applied to the above metrics. In addition to these floored metrics, the senior management team
also monitors the Group’s exposure to a possible negative rate environment.

The Group maintained such exposures within the risk appetite set by the Board throughout the year.

Interest rate risks inherent in new products or through changes to the terms and conditions of existing products were assessed over